

Lotus Biscoff Caramelised Mini Selection 12 In a Box		1107
MIN126	Chocolate Speculoos Crumb Cheesecake Cupcake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (22%), Sugar, Lotus Original Caramelised Biscuit Spread (9%) [Original Carmelised Biscuits 58% [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent;E500, Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid], Egg, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine], Rapeseed Oil, Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (6%), Water, Caramelised Biscuit (4%) [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents; (E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers; (E481, E475)], Butter (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sour Cream (Milk), Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Modified Starch (Maize), Sicilian Lemon Juice [E224 (Sulphites)] (0.222 %), Milk, Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p> <p>Nutritional information per 100g: Energy: 1357kJ/326kcal; Fat 20.7g - of which saturates 8.0g; Carbohydrates 28.2g - of which sugars 19.0g; Fibre 0.9g; Protein 4.9g; Salt 0.4g</p>		
MIN127	Speculoos White Chocolate Cheesecake Cupcake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (22%), Sugar, Lotus Original Caramelised Biscuit Spread (9%) [Original Carmelised Biscuits 58% [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent;E500, Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid], Egg, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine], Rapeseed Oil, Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (6%), White Chocolate Shavings (5%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract], Water, Sponge Mix [Thickeners; (Modified Starch, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents; (E450, E500, E341), Emulsifiers; (E481, E475)], Butter (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sour Cream (Milk), Egg Yolk, Double Cream (Milk), Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Modified Starch (Maize), Sicilian Lemon Juice [E224 (Sulphites)] (0.2%), Milk, Natural Vanilla Paste, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p> <p>Nutritional information per 100g: Energy: 1448kJ/347kcal; Fat 22.3g - of which saturates 9.0g; Carbohydrates 30.9g - of which sugars 21.8g; Fibre 0.9g; Protein 5.0g; Salt 0.4g</p>		
MIN128	Lotus Biscoff Cookie Mini Cheesecake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (28%), Sour Cream (Milk), Biscuit Base (15%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500, E503, Salt], Lotus Original Caramelised Biscuit Spread (15%) [Original Carmelised Biscuits 58% [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid], Sugar, Cookie Dough Mix (3%) [Wheat flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rape), Demerara Sugar, Whole Egg Powder, Whey Solids (from milk), Dextrose, Raising Agent; (E500), Salt, Flavouring], Egg Yolk, Egg, Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Butter (Milk), Chocolate (0.3%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin], Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Madagascar Vanilla Extract.</p> <p>Nutritional information per 100g: Energy: 1255kJ/301kcal; Fat 19.5g - of which saturates 10.1g; Carbohydrates 23.8g - of which sugars 16.1g; Fibre 1.0g; Protein 4.3g; Salt 0.3g</p>		
MIN129	White Chocolate Lotus Biscoff Crumb Mini Cheesecake	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (27%), Sour Cream (Milk), Biscuit Base (14.5%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500, E503, Salt], Lotus Original Caramelised Biscuit Spread (14.5%) [Original Carmelised Biscuits 58% [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid], Sugar, Caramelised Biscuit (4%) [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Egg Yolk, Egg, White Chocolate (1.8%) [Sugar, Full Cream Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring], Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Rapeseed Oil, Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Madagascar Vanilla Extract.</p> <p>Nutritional information per 100g: Energy: 1180kJ/283kcal; Fat 19.2g - of which saturates 9.9g; Carbohydrates 22.1g - of which sugars 15.6g; Fibre 0.9g; Protein 4.1g; Salt 0.3g</p>		
FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN. SEE HIGHLIGHTED INGREDIENTS ABOVE		